
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 
 

 Werneth 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 
as at 

01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

52 WE1 
Freehold Community School 
Sidmouth Street 
Oldham OL9 7RG 

2931 
648 

 (22.1%) 
2283 

644 
 (28.2%) 

 

53 WE2 

Werneth Park Lifelong Learning 
Centre 
Frederick Street 
Oldham OL8 1RB 

1531 
301 

 (19.7%) 
1230 

314 
(25.5%) 

 

54 WE3 
Werneth Primary School 
Coppice Street 
Oldham OL8 4BL 

1147 
297 

 (25.9%) 
850 

350 
(41.2%) 

 

55 WE4 
St Thomas C E Primary School 
St Thomas Street 
Werneth Oldham OL8 1SE 

1585 
479 

 (30.2%) 
1106 

438 
(39.6%) 

 

56 WE5 
18 Magnolia Gardens 
Primrose Bank 
Oldham OL8 1HW 

454 
119 

 (26.2%) 
335 

121 
(36.1%) 

 

 
Response - None 
 
Proposal – In WE5 to use the new Primrose Bank community centre the polling station instead of Magnolia Gardens. 
The other existing polling places are to be retained as they provide accessible voting places which are conveniently located for voters. 
 


