Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014

Werneth

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
52	WE1	Freehold Community School Sidmouth Street Oldham OL9 7RG	2931	648 (22.1%)	2283	644 (28.2%)
53	WE2	Werneth Park Lifelong Learning Centre Frederick Street Oldham OL8 1RB	1531	301 (19.7%)	1230	314 (25.5%)
54	WE3	Werneth Primary School Coppice Street Oldham OL8 4BL	1147	297 (25.9%)	850	350 (41.2%)
55	WE4	St Thomas C E Primary School St Thomas Street Werneth Oldham OL8 1SE	1585	479 (30.2%)	1106	438 (39.6%)
56	WE5	18 Magnolia Gardens Primrose Bank Oldham OL8 1HW	454	119 (26.2%)	335	121 (36.1%)

Response - None

Proposal – In WE5 to use the new Primrose Bank community centre the polling station instead of Magnolia Gardens. The other existing polling places are to be retained as they provide accessible voting places which are conveniently located for voters.